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Company

BUA Cement
AngloGold Ashanti
MTN Group
Telecom lItalia

Power Grid Corporation of InEnergy

ASML

Tata Consultancy
Deutsche Telekom
Reliance Industries
Novo Nordisk
AbbVie

Crédit Agricole Group

BHP

CVS Health
Oracle

Merck

Cisco Systems
Visa

Home Depot
Procter & Gamble
Amazon

Roche

Pfizer

Nestlé

Johnson & Johnson
UnitedHealth
Walmart
Facebook

Intel

Google

Microsoft

Apple

Total

Industry

Industrial Nigeria MICs
Gold South Afric MICs
Telecom  South Afric MICs
Telecom Italy Italy
India MICs
Tech Netherland:Netherland:
Tech India MICs
Telecom Germany Global
Energy India MICs
PharmaceuDenmark Denmark
PharmaceuUS us
Finance  France France
Mining Australia  Global
Healthcare US us
Tech us us
PharmaceuUS Global
Tech us us
Finance US us
Retail us us
Consumer (US Global
Retail us Global
PharmaceuSwitzerlancGlobal
PharmaceuUS Global
Consumer (SwitzerlancGlobal
PharmaceuUS Global
Healthcare US us
Retail us Global
Tech us us
Tech us Global
Tech us Global
Tech us Global
Tech us Global

HQ countrySample

Net IncomeFY2017

No data

.06b
-.19b
1.91b
.90b
1.65b
3.66b
2.82b
4.49b
5.39b
5.95b
5.09b
-6.39b
5.32b
8.90b
3.92b
10.74b
5.99b
7.96b
10.51b
2.37b
9.43b
7.22b
8.40b
16.54b
7.02b
14.69b
10.22b
10.32b
19.48b
20.54b
45.69b

250.58b

.01b
-.19b
.36b
1.35b
1.15b
2.48b
4.06b
4.16b
4.61b
6.15b
5.31b
7.84b
5.89b
6.62b
9.34b
2.39b
9.61b
6.70b
8.63b
15.33b
3.03b
8.86b
21.31b
7.34b
1.30b
10.56b
13.64b
15.93b
9.60b
12.66b
25.49Db
48.35b

279.87b

FY2018

.18b
13b
.61b
-1.62b
1.26b
2.97b
3.97b
2.48b
5.54b
5.93b
5.69b
7.84b
3.71b
-.59b
3.83b
6.22b
A11b
10.30b
11.12b
9.75b
10.07b
10.67b
11.15b
10.30b
15.30b
11.99b
9.86b
22.11b
21.05b
30.74b
16.57b
59.53b

308.75b



FY2019

A7b
-.01b
.64b
1.03b
1.45b
2.91b
4.54b
4.34b
5.71b
5.85b
7.88b
8.08b
9.41b
6.63b
11.08b
9.84b
11.62b
12.08b
11.24b
3.90b
11.59b
13.94b
16.27b
13.02b
15.12b
13.84b
6.67b
18.49b
21.05b
34.34b
39.24b
55.26b

377.21b

AVG FYs 2FY 2020 (T% Change ‘Revenue TiRevenue TiRevenue TiRevenue TIAVG 2016-
43% No data

12b
-.00b
.35b
.67b
1.19b
2.50b
4.06b
3.45b
5.09b
5.83b
6.21b
7.21b
3.16b
4.49b
8.29b
5.59b
8.02b
8.77b
9.74b
9.87b
6.77b
10.72b
13.99b
9.77b
12.06b
10.85b
11.22b
16.69b
15.50b
24.30b
25.46Db
52.21b

304.10b

A7b
.30b
.95b
1.17b
1.40b
3.25b
4.13b
4.27b
5.62b
6.25b
6.96b
7.23b
7.96b
8.26b
10.14b
10.48b
11.21b
11.75b
11.83b
13.03b
13.18b
13.68b
14.17b
14.28b
15.19b
17.10b
17.90b
23.52b
23.66b
31.53b
44.28b
58.42b

413.27b

-16957%
169%
76%
18%
30%
2%
24%
10%
7%
12%
0%
152%
84%
22%
87%
40%
34%
21%
32%
95%
28%
1%
46%
26%
58%
60%
41%
53%
30%
74%
12%

36%

4.22b
10.79b
20.08b
3.12b
7.26b
16.39b
79.43b
44.26b
15.87b
25.64b
29.55b
29.01b
177.53b
37.41b
39.81b
49.25b
15.08b
88.52b
65.30b
135.99b
51.82b
52.82b
88.39b
71.89b
184.01b
482.13b
27.64b
59.39b
90.27b
85.32b
215.64b

.05b
3.39b
10.74b
23.81b
3.97b
10.76b
18.21b
92.79b
50.96b
18.01b
28.22b
36.56b
35.95b
184.77b
37.73b
40.12b
48.01b
18.36b
94.60b
65.06b
177.87b
57.20b
52.55b
92.27b
76.45b
200.14b
485.87b
40.65b
62.76b
110.86b
89.95b
229.23b

.33b
3.34b
9.35b

21.69b
4.60b
12.53b
18.92b
89.44b
62.74b
17.15b
32.75b
35.73b
43.39b
194.58b
39.83b
42.29b
49.33b
20.61b
100.90b
66.83b
232.89b
60.47b
53.65b
93.25b
81.58b
224.87b
500.34b
55.84b
70.85b
136.82b
110.36b
265.60b

.48b
3.53b
10.82b
20.17b
5.06b
13.27b
21.14b
93.11b
82.16b
18.33b
33.27b
35.44b
44.61b
256.78b
39.51b
46.84b
51.90b
22.98b
108.20b
67.68b
280.52b
65.83b
51.75b
95.89b
82.06b
240.27b
514.41b
70.70b
71.97b
161.86b
125.84b
260.17b

.29b
3.62b
10.43b
21.44b
4.19b
10.95b
18.66b
88.69b
60.03b
17.34b
29.97b
34.32b
38.24b
203.41b
38.62b
42.27b
49.62b
19.26b
98.06b
66.22b
206.82b
58.83b
52.69b
92.45b
78.00b
212.32b
495.69b
48.71b
66.24b
124.95b
102.87b
242.66b



Revenue TiPre-PanderPandemic % Change Excess ParR&D FY20:0.08 of R/DExcess Pro

.48b
3.91b
9.38b

18.84b
5.03b
14.34b
20.80b
91.70b
69.77b
19.10b
36.23b
33.87b
43.71b
262.78b
39.07b
47.19b
49.30b
22.88b
119.32b
70.95b
321.78b
65.87b
49.20b
93.50b
80.50b
247.81b
542.03b
75.16b
78.96b
166.03b
143.02b
273.86b

41%
0%
3%
3%

28%

23%

22%
4%
8%

34%

21%

21%
8%
2%

21%

13%

16%

46%

10%

15%
3%

18%

27%

11%

15%
5%
2%

34%

23%

19%

25%

22%

35%

8%
10%

6%
28%
23%
20%

5%

8%
33%
19%
21%
18%

3%
26%
22%
23%
51%
10%
18%

4%
21%
29%
15%
19%

7%

3%
31%
30%
19%
31%
21%

-6%
8%
7%
3%

-1%
0%

-2%
1%
0%

-1%

-2%
0%

10%
1%
4%
9%
7%
6%
0%
3%
1%
3%
2%
5%
3%
2%
1%

-3%
7%
0%
6%
0%

.05b
.30b
.60b
.51b
21b
.75b
.08b
.82b
.53b
A43Db
.75b
.02b
4.80b
3.76b
1.85b
4.88b
3.19b
2.99b
2.09b
3.16b
6.41b
2.96b
.18b
4.51b
3.12b
6.25b
6.68b
6.83b
8.16Db
7.23b
18.82b
6.22b

0

0

0

0
.00b
2.38b

2.20b
5.58b

6.07b
8.91b
6.35b

38.12b
12.88b
8.09b
1.70b
11.12b

15.90b
13.22b
27.47b
19.27b
17.88b

0
0
0
0
.00b
.19b

o

.18b
.45b

.49Db
71b
.51b

3.05b
1.03b
.65b
.14b
.89b

1.27b
1.06b
2.20b
1.54b
1.43b

A11b
-.00b
.34b
.63b
1.13b
2.57b
3.85b
3.28b
4.84b
5.71b
6.34b
6.85b
3.00b
4.27b
8.36Db
6.03b
8.13b
8.33b
9.25b
9.38b
9.48b
11.22b
13.94b
9.41Db
12.35b
10.31b
10.66b
17.12b
15.79b
25.29b
25.73b
51.03b



Excess Profits TaExcess profit tax liability

.06b .05b
.30b .28b
.62b .59b
.54b .51b
.27b .26b
.69b .65b
.28b .26b
.99b .94b
.79b .75b
.54b .51b
.61b .58b
.38b .36b
4.96b 4.71b
3.99b 3.79b
1.78b 1.69b
4.45b 4.23b
3.09b 2.93b
3.42b 3.25b
2.58b 2.45b
3.65b 3.47b
3.70b 3.52b
2.46b 2.34b
.24b .23b
4.86b 4.62b
2.83b 2.69b
6.79b 6.45b
7.24b 6.88b
6.40b 6.08b
7.87b 7.48b
6.25b 5.93b
18.55b 17.63b
7.40b 7.03b

10.44b



Oil Profits vs Shareholder Payouts, January-July, 2020
Net Earnings (Global)

TOTAL -8.34b
Shell -18.16b
Exxon Mobil -1.69b
BP -21.21b
Chevron -4.67b
Petrobras -9.35b
Seplat Petroleum -.08b

-63.41b

Total Dividends Paid

4.04b
4.88b
7.43b
4.22b
4.80b

.81b

.03b

26.18b



Repurchase of Common Stock

61b Oil Profits vs Shareholder Payout
1.90b January-July 2020
-31b 10.00b
.82b 5.00b q
1.60b 0 j
0 Exxon Mobil
-5.00b
-10.00b
5 24 -15.00b
-20.00b
31.42b -25.00b
m Net Earnings (Global) B Total Dividends P

® Repurchase of Common Stock
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Company Name Sector arters -
FY2019
Gap, Inc. (NYSE:GPS) Apparel us 351,000,000
H&M Hennes & Mauritz AB (OM:HM B) Apparel sweden 1,404,200,000
Industria de Disefio Textil, S.A. (BME:ITX) Apparel Spain  4,034,000,000
NIKE, Inc. (NYSE:NKE) Apparel US  4,029,000,000
V.F. Corporation (NYSE:VFC) Apparel UusS 1,259,800,000
LVMH Moét Hennessy - Louis Vuitton, Sociét  Apparel France  8,047,400,000
The TIX Companies, Inc. (NYSE:TJX) Apparel Uus  3,272,200,000
Adidas AG (XTRA:ADS) Apparel armany  2,217,500,000
Kering SA (ENXTPA:KER) Apparel France  2,590,700,000
Fast Retailing Co., Ltd. (TSE: 9983) Apparel Japan  1,530,600,000
TOTAL 28,736,400,000

Total payouts (DV+BB)



Di

Net Income

FY2020 (TTM) | FY2020 (Q1)
-808,000,000 -932,000,000
531,400,000 199,200,000
2,730,600,000 No data
2,539,000,000 847,000,000
344,600,000 -483,800,000
4,979,700,000 286,800,000
711,300,000 -887,500,000
617,800,000 34,100,000
2,252,400,000 149,800,000
877,900,000 272,800,000
14,776,700,000 -513,600,000

FY2020 (Q2)
No data
-529,600,000
No data
-790,000,000
-285,600,000
293,700,000
-2,142,000,000
-332,000,000
153,400,000
-91,200,000

-3,723,300,000

FY2019
364,000,000
1,685,600,000

FY2020 (TTM)

272,000,000
851,700,000

2,279,100,000 No data

1,332,000,000
767,100,000
3,500,200,000
1,071,600,000
745,100,000
1,481,800,000
461,100,000

13,687,600,000

1,452,000,000
732,900,000
1,245,800,000
832,500,000

0
1,125,500,000
454,900,000

6,967,300,000



vidends

Stock buybacks

FY2020 (Q1) |
0

0

No data
382,000,000
186,400,000
0
278,300,000
0
549,500,000
200,000

1,396,400,000

FY2020 (Q2)

No data

0

No data
381,000,000
186,700,000
0

100,000

0
562,700,000
227,200,000

1,357,700,000

FY2019
221,000,000
0
0
4,303,000,000
150,700,000
55,000,000
1,575,400,000
939,300,000
451,200,000
0

7,695,600,000

FY2020(TTM)

159,000,000

0

No data
3,067,000,000
1,015,600,000
87,800,000
1,075,600,000
965,600,000
282,900,000

0

6,653,500,000

FY2020 (Q1) |
7,000,000

0

No data
944,000,000
500,000,000
7,100,000
223,300,000
290,100,000
1,100,000

0

1,972,600,000



Investor Payout Ratio

FY2020 (Q2)
No data
0
No data
202,000,000
15,600,000
7,300,000
0
0
1,100,000
0

226,000,000

FY2019 FY2020 (TTM)
166.67% 153.34%
120.04% 160.27%
56.50% No data

139.86% 177.98%
72.85% 507.40%
44.18% 26.78%
80.89% 268.26%
75.96% 156.30%
74.61% 62.53%
30.13% 51.82%
74.41% 92.18%

21,383,200,000

13,620,800,000

FY2020 (Q1)

100.75%
0.00%

No data

156.55%
241.88%

2.48%
156.52%
850.73%
367.56%

0.07%

755.96%

FY2020 (Q2)

No data
100.00%
No data
173.80%
170.83%
2.49%
0.00%
100.00%
367.54%
349.12%

142.53%

3,369,000,000 227,200,000



Company
Microsoft

Intel

Google

Facebook

Walmart

Amazon
UnitedHealth

Apple

Merck

BHP

Nestlé

CVS Health

Cisco Systems
Procter & Gamble
Johnson & Johnson
Visa

Roche

Home Depot

Oracle

Deutsche Telekom
ASML

AbbVie

MTN Group
Reliance Industries
Telecom ltalia

Novo Nordisk
AngloGold Ashanti
Power Grid Corporation of India
Pfizer

Tata Consultancy
BUA Cement

Crédit Agricole Group
AT&T

BASF

Berkshire Hathaway
Bharti Airtel

BP

Charter Communications
Chevron

Comcast

Dangote Cement
Eletrobréas

Exxon Mobil

Flour Mills of Nigeria
IBM

JBS

IndustryHQ country

Tech us
Tech us
Tech us
Tech us
Retail US
Retail US
HealthceUS
Tech us
PharmacUS

Mining Australia
Consum Switzerland
HealthceUS

Tech US
ConsumUS
PharmacUs
Finance US
PharmacSwitzerland
Retail US

Tech US
TelecomGermany
Tech  Netherlands
PharmacUs
TelecomSouth Africa
Energy India
Telecomltaly
PharmacDenmark
Gold South Africa
Energy India
PharmacUs

Tech India
IndustriaNigeria
Finance France
TelecomUS
IndustriaGermany
Finance US
Telecomindia

Qil UK
TelecomUS

Qil us
TelecomUS
Material<Nigeria
Energy Brazil

0]] us
Consum Nigeria
Tech US

Consum Brazil

SampleNet IncomeFY2017

Global
Global
Global
us
Global
Global
us
Global
Global
Global
Global
us
us
Global
Global
us
Global
us
us
Global
Netherl
us
MICs
MICs
Italy
Denmar
MICs
MICs
Global
MICs
MICs
France
us
Germar
us
MICs
Global
us
Global
us
MICs
MICs
Global
MICs
Global
MICs

20.54b
10.32b
19.48b
10.22b
14.69b
2.37b
7.02b
45.69b
3.92b
-6.39b
8.40b
5.32b
10.74b
10.51b
16.54b
5.99b
9.43b
7.96b
8.90b
2.82b
1.65b
5.95b
-.19b
4.49b
1.91b
5.39b
.06b
.90b
7.22b
3.66b

No data

5.09b
12.98b
4.28b
24.07b
.92b
12b
3.52b
-.50b
8.70b
.49b
1.10b
7.84b
.07b
11.87b
.07b

25.49b
9.60b
12.66b
15.93b
13.64b
3.03b
10.56b
48.35b
2.39b
5.89b
7.34b
6.62b
9.61b
15.33b
1.30b
6.70b
8.86Db
8.63b
9.34b
4.16b
2.48b
5.31b
.36b
4.61b
1.35b
6.15b
-.19b
1.15b
21.31b
4.06b
.01b
7.84b
29.45Db
7.30b
44.94b
.59b
3.39b
9.90b
9.20b
22.71b
.55b
-.53b
19.71b
.03b
5.75b
.16b



LVMH Moét Hennessy - Louis Vuitton
Nigerian Breweries

Novartis

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation
Petrobras

Rio Tinto

Samsung

Seplat Petroleum

Shell

TOTAL

Toyota

Vale

Verizon

TOTAL

us
European companies
MICs

Consum France
Consum Nigeria
PharmacSwitzerland
Energy India
Energy Brazil
Mining UK

Tech  South Korea
0]] Nigeria

Qil Netherlands
Qil France
Automot Japan
Mining Brazil
TelecomUS

Global SP 100 Top 25 Most Profitable Companies

Big Pharma

Big Tech

GAFA plus Microsoft
GAFA

Global
MICs
Global
MICs
MICs
Global
Global
MICs
Global
Global
Global
MICs
us

4.29b
.09b
6.71b
1.94b
-4.56b
4.62b
18.62b
-.16b
4.58b
6.20b
20.58b
4.09b
13.13b

250.46b
55.15b

6.44b
.09b
7.70b
3.77b
-.13b
8.76b
38.70b
.27b
12.98b
8.63b
16.42b
5.32b
30.10b

317.04b

53.02b



FY2018
16.57b
21.05b
30.74b
22.11b

9.86b
10.07b
11.99b
59.53b
6.22b
3.71b
10.30b
-.59b
A11b
9.75b
15.30b
10.30b
10.67b
11.12b
3.83b
2.48b
2.97b
5.69b
.61b
5.54b
-1.62b
5.93b
.13b
1.26b
11.15b
3.97b
.18b
7.84b
19.37b
5.39b
4.02b
A7b
9.38b
1.23b
14.82b
11.73b
1.07b
3.43b
20.84b
.04b
8.73b
.01b

FY2019
39.24b
21.05b
34.34b
18.49b

6.67b
11.59b
13.84b
55.26b
9.84b
9.41b
13.02b
6.63b
11.62b
3.90b
15.12b
12.08b
13.94b
11.24b
11.08b
4.34b
2.91b
7.88b
.64b
5.71b
1.03b
5.85b
-.01b
1.45b
16.27b
4.54b
A7b
8.08b
13.90b
9.45b
81.42b
.06b
4.03b
1.67b
2.92b
13.06b
.56b
2.66b
14.34b
.01b
9.43b
1.51b

AVG FYs iFY 2020 (TTN% Change tRevenue Tota Revenue Total

25.46b
15.50b
24.30b
16.69b
11.22b
6.77b
10.85b
52.21b
5.59b
3.16b
9.77b
4.49b
8.02b
9.87b
12.06b
8.77b
10.72b
9.74b
8.29b
3.45b
2.50b
6.21b
.35b
5.09b
.67b
5.83b
-.00b
1.19b
13.99b
4.06b
12b
7.21b
18.92b
6.60b
38.61b
A43b
4.23b
4.08b
6.61b
14.05b
.67b
1.66b
15.68b
.04b
8.95b
44b

44.28b
23.66b
31.53b
23.52b
17.90b
13.18b
17.10b
58.42b
10.48b
7.96b
14.28b
8.26b
11.21b
13.03b
15.19b
11.75b
13.68b
11.83b
10.14b
4.27b
3.25b
6.96b
.95b
5.62b
1.17b
6.25b
.30b
1.40b
14.17b
4.13b
A7b
7.23b
11.99b
1.20b
22.32b
-5.99b
-21.94b
2.26b
-8.70b
11.51b
.54b
1.57b
7.17b
.03b
7.88b
-.18b

74%
53%
30%
41%
60%
95%
58%
12%
87%
152%
46%
84%
40%
32%
26%
34%
28%
21%
22%
24%
30%
12%
169%
10%
76%
7%
-16957%
18%
1%
2%

85.32b
59.39b
90.27b
27.64b
482.13b
135.99b
184.01b
215.64b
39.81b
29.01b
88.39b
177.53b
49.25b
65.30b
71.89Db
15.08b
51.82b
88.52b
37.41b
79.43b
7.26b
25.64b
10.79b
44.26b
20.08b
15.87b
4.22b
3.12b
52.82b
16.39b

43% No data

0%
-37%
-82%
-42%

-1484%
-619%
-45%
-232%
-18%
-19%
-6%
-54%
-26%
-12%
-142%

29.55b
163.79b
60.75b
223.60b
14.58b
182.33b
29.00b
110.22b
80.74b
2.02b
9.75b
218.61b
1.73b
79.92b
52.36b

89.95b
62.76b
110.86b
40.65b
485.87b
177.87b
200.14b
229.23b
40.12b
35.95b
92.27b
184.77b
48.01b
65.06b
76.45b
18.36b
57.20b
94.60b
37.73b
92.79b
10.76b
28.22b
10.74b
50.96b
23.81b
18.01b
3.39b
3.97b
52.55b
18.21b
.05b
36.56b
160.55b
73.52b
242.14b
14.75b
238.43b
41.58b
134.67b
85.03b
2.24b
7.40b
237.16b
1.66b
79.14b
49.26b



7.28b
.05b
12.61b
3.40b
6.66b
13.64b
39.43b
.15b
23.35b
11.45b
23.48b
6.63b
15.53b

402.41b
67.56b

8.05b
.04b
11.73b
4.40b
9.99b
8.01b
18.63b
.28b
15.84b
11.27b
16.99b
-1.66b
19.27b

6.51b
.07b
9.69b
3.38b
2.99b
8.76b
28.84b
13b
14.19b
9.39b
19.37b
3.60b
19.51b

31.65b

375.22b  336.28b

80.64b

64.09b

4.98b
.02b
7.21b
1.45b
-6.20b
7.20b
18.10b
.07b
-11.31b
-2.94b
14.99b
1.17b
19.15b

39.84b

304.65b
73.94b

-24%
-69%
-26%
-57%
-308%
-18%
-37%
-45%
-180%
-131%
-23%
-67%
-2%

-9%
15%

37.60b
1.03b
49.39b
18.72b
86.84b
33.78b
167.68b
.25b
233.59b
127.93b
252.79b
29.08b
125.98b

3041.01b
307.23b

42.64b
.96b
43.40b
43.60b
78.02b
40.30b
224.27b
.45Db
305.18b
149.10b
247.51b
32.76b
126.03b

3410.72b
315.95b



Revenue Total Revenue Total AVG 2016-2019 Revenue Total Pre-Pandemic FPandemic Profit

110.36b
70.85b
136.82b
55.84b
500.34b
232.89b
224.87b
265.60b
42.29b
43.39b
93.25b
194.58b
49.33b
66.83b
81.58b
20.61b
60.47b
100.90b
39.83b
89.44Db
12.53b
32.75b
9.35b
62.74b
21.69b
17.15b
3.34b
4.60b
53.65b
18.92b
.33b
35.73b
170.76b
68.95b
225.38b
12.74b
297.22b
43.63b
158.90b
94.51b
2.47b
6.66Db
279.33b
1.51b
79.59b
46.93b

125.84b
71.97b
161.86b
70.70b
514.41b
280.52b
240.27b
260.17b
46.84b
44.61b
95.89b
256.78b
51.90b
67.68b
82.06b
22.98b
65.83b
108.20b
39.51b
93.11b
13.27b
33.27b
10.82b
82.16b
20.17b
18.33b
3.53b
5.06b
51.75b
21.14b
.48b
35.44b
181.19b
66.57b
327.22b
11.70b
276.85b
45.76b
139.87b
108.94b
2.46b
6.90b
255.58b
1.46b
77.15b
50.88b

102.87b
66.24b
124.95b
48.71b
495.69b
206.82b
212.32b
242.66b
42.27b
38.24b
92.45Db
203.41b
49.62b
66.22b
78.00b
19.26b
58.83b
98.06b
38.62b
88.69b
10.95b
29.97b
10.43b
60.03b
21.44b
17.34b
3.62b
4.19b
52.69b
18.66b
.29b
34.32b
169.07b
67.45b
254.59b
13.44b
248.71b
40.00b
135.91b
92.30b
2.30b
7.68b
247.67b
1.59b
78.95b
49.86Db

143.02b
78.96b
166.03b
75.16b
542.03b
321.78b
247.81b
273.86b
47.19b
43.71b
93.50b
262.78b
49.30b
70.95b
80.50b
22.88b
65.87b
119.32b
39.07b
91.70b
14.34b
36.23b
9.38b
69.77b
18.84b
19.10b
3.91b
5.03b
49.20b
20.80b
.48Db
33.87b
175.14b
66.03b
249.93b
12.05b
229.65b
46.65b
114.98b
105.55b
2.33b
5.97b
211.63b
1.47b
75.50b
41.84b

25%
23%
19%
34%
2%
3%
5%
22%
13%
8%
11%
2%
16%
15%
15%
46%
18%
10%
21%
4%
23%
21%
3%
8%
3%
34%
0%
28%
27%
22%
41%
21%
11%
10%
15%
3%
2%
10%
5%
15%
29%
22%
6%
2%
11%
1%

31%
30%
19%
31%
3%
4%
7%
21%
22%
18%
15%
3%
23%
18%
19%
51%
21%
10%
26%
5%
23%
19%
10%
8%
6%
33%
8%
28%
29%
20%
35%
21%
7%
2%
9%
-50%
-10%
5%
-8%
11%
23%
26%
3%
2%
10%
0%



46.83b 53.67b 45.18b 52.87b 14% 9%

.89b .89b .94b .79b 8% 3%
46.10b 48.68b 46.89b 49.53b 21% 15%
49.59b 60.82b 43.18b 56.44b 8% 3%
80.14b 75.19b 80.05b 53.15b 4% -12%
40.52b 43.17b 39.44Db 41.81b 22% 17%

218.97b 199.57b 202.62b 191.91b 14% 9%
.75b .70b .54b .58b 24% 13%
388.38b 344.88b 318.01b 263.13b 4% -4%
184.11b 176.25b 159.34b 146.06b 6% -2%
276.63b 272.77b 262.42b 248.69b 7% 6%
34.74b 36.98b 33.39b 27.99b 11% 4%
130.86b 131.87b 128.69b 129.73b 15% 15%
3864.32b 3850.96b 3541.75b 3694.04b 9% 8%

333.99b 346.74b 325.98b 347.62b 20% 21%



% Change Excess Pandemic PrR&D FY2020 0.08 o' Excess Profit Tax Credit

6%
7%
0%
-3%
1%
1%
2%
0%
9%
10%
5%
1%
7%
3%
3%
6%
3%
0%
4%
1%
0%
-2%
7%
0%
3%
-1%
8%
-1%
2%
-2%
-6%
0%
-4%
-8%
-6%
-53%
-11%
-5%
-12%
-4%
-6%
5%
-3%
0%
-1%
-1%

18.82b
8.16b
7.23b
6.83b
6.68b
6.41b
6.25b
6.22b
4.88b
4.80b
4.51b
3.76b
3.19b
3.16b
3.12b
2.99b
2.96b
2.09b
1.85b
.82b
.75b
.75b
.60b
.53b
.51b
43b
.30b
21b
.18b
.08b
.05b
.02b

o

eolclolololololololloelloelloelNe]

19.27b
13.22b
27.47b
15.90b
0
38.12b
0
17.88b
8.91b
0
1.70b
0
6.35b
0
11.12b
0
12.88b
0
6.07b
0
2.38b
5.58b

6.30

O T OO O0OO0O0O00o0oOo

1.54b
1.06b
2.20b
1.27b
0
3.05b
0
1.43b
71b
0
.14b
0
.51b
0
.89b
0
1.03b
0
49Db
0
.19b
.45Db
0

0

0
.18b
0
.00b
.65Db

i
O

a1
o
QT OO OO0 0O0O0D0DO0OUT o

25.73b
15.79b
25.29b
17.12b
10.66b
9.48b
10.31b
51.03b
6.03b
3.00b
9.41b
4.27b
8.13b
9.38b
12.35b
8.33b
11.22b
9.25b
8.36b
3.28b
2.57b
6.34b
.34b
4.84b
.63b
5.71b
-.00b
1.13b
13.94b
3.85b
A11b
6.85b
17.98b
6.46b
36.68b
41b
4.02b
3.87b
6.28b
13.35b
.63b
1.58b
14.90b

9.00b
42b



-5%
-5%
-6%
-5%
-15%
-5%
-5%
-12%
-9%
-8%
-1%
-7%
0%

-1%
2%

o O O oo

o o

O o O oo

109.14b

92.58b
9.99b
1.77b

77.95b
12.32b
53.13b
45.52b
26.69b

0 0

0 0
8.16b .65b
0 0
.36b .03b
0 0
17.21b 1.38b
0 0
1.00b .08b
0 0

0 0
.38b  .03b
0 0

6.19b
.07b
9.86b
3.21b
2.87b
8.32b
28.78b
12b
13.56b
8.92b
18.40b
3.45b
18.53b



Excess Profits Tax Base
18.55b
7.87b
6.25b
6.40b
7.24b
3.70b
6.79b
7.40b
4.45b
4.96b
4.86b
3.99b
3.09b
3.65b
2.83b
3.42b
2.46b
2.58b
1.78b
.99b
.69b
.61b
.62b
.79b
.54b
.54b
.30b
.27b
.24b
.28b
.06b
.38b
-5.99b
-5.26b
-14.36b
-6.40b
-25.96b
-1.61b
-14.98b
-1.83b
-.10b
-.01b
-7.73b

-1.12b
-.60b

$7,480,342,750
$5,934,467,125
$6,076,380,500
$6,876,681,875
$3,517,415,375
$6,450,975,000
$7,027,475,375
$4,229,079,375
$4,710,812,500
$4,620,058,763
$3,789,538,125
$2,933,103,625
$3,467,749,375
$2,693,022,000
$3,253,405,625
$2,340,511,438
$2,447,556,250
$1,689,043,000
$940,182,938
$653,797,125
$582,423,625
$585,257,000
$749,029,875
$513,368,125
$514,417,875
$281,829,375
$260,179,046
$225,142,875
$263,986,000
$53,011,583
$360,377,750
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Excess profit tax liability @ 95Regular Corporate
$17,625,081,625

$5,079,220,125
$3,093,147,750
$4,848,797,625
$3,329,056,500
$2,237,841,375
$1,349,866,875
$2,164,575,000

$10,415,146,875

$1,116,052,875
$929,147,500
$788,537,881
$896,702,625
$1,599,940,125
$1,969,114,875
$2,406,768,000
$1,749,166,125
$865,900,419
$1,942,631,250
$1,653,057,000
$491,600,063
$593,928,125
$1,238,446,125
$93,951,200
$725,332,125
$152,019,000
$1,217,895,250
($465,500)
$169,503,750
$2,790,456,375
$578,208,000
$33,449,500
$2,124,199,050



-1.21b
-.05b
-2.65b
-1.76b
-9.07b
-1.12b
-10.67b
-.05b
-24.87b
-11.85b
-3.41b
-2.28b
.62b

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$584,261,875

103.73b

86.88b
9.94b
2.19b

71.69b
10.58b

40.18b
22.56b

$3,891,297,375



Effective Tax Rate w/ 95% E For the Fiscal Includes Q2?

51.3% 30-JunYes
44.7% 27-JunYes
34.2% 30-JunYes
40.0% 30-JunYes
50.9% 31-JulYes
36.9% 30-JunYes
50.4% 30-JunYes
29.9% 27-JunYes
51.0% 30-JunYes
70.9% 30-JunYes
37.9% 30-Jun Yes
56.7% 30-JunYes
40.4% 25-Jul Yes
41.7% 30-JunYes
33.6% 28-Jun Yes
42.6% 30-JunYes
23.4% 30-JunYes
37.1% 2-Aug Yes
33.0% 31-May No
33.6% 31-Mar No
38.3% 28-JunYes
26.2% 30-JunYes
71.4% 30-JunYes
26.2% 30-JunYes
56.7% 30-JunYes
27.7% 30-JunYes
95.4% 30-JunYes
30.6% 30-Jun Yes, but not for shareholder payout info
21.3% 28-Jun Yes
20.4% 30-JunYes
51.7% 30-Jun Yes, but not for shareholder payout info
34.4% 30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
31-Mar No
30-JunYes

31-Mar No



23.4%

30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
31-Mar No

30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-JunYes
30-Jun Yes
30-JunYes



Company

AbbVie

Amazon

AngloGold Ashanti
Apple

ASML

AT&T

BASF

Berkshire Hathaway
Bharti Airtel

BHP

BP

BUA Cement
Charter

Chevron

Cisco Systems
Comcast

Crédit Agricole Group
CVS Health
Dangote Cement
Deutsche Telekom
Eletrobras

Exxon Mobil
Facebook

Flour Mills of Nigeria
Google

Home Depot

IBM

Intel

JBS

Johnson & Johnson

LVMH Moét Hennessy - Louis Vuitton

Merck

Microsoft

MTN Group

Nestlé

Nigerian Breweries
Novartis

Novo Nordisk

Sector HQ country

Pharmaceutical US

Retail us

Materials South Africa

Tech us

Tech Netherlands

Telecom us
Germany

Finance UR

Communication:India

Mining Australia

Qil UK

Materials Nigeria

Telecom us

Qil us

Tech us

Telecom us

Finance France

Healthcare us

Materials Nigeria

Telecom Germany

Utilities Brazil

Qil us

Tech us

Consumer StaplNigeria

Tech us

Retail us

Tech us

Tech us

Consumer StaplBrazil
Pharmaceutical US

France
Pharmaceutical US
Tech us

Communication:South Africa
Consumer GoocSwitzerland
Consumer StaplNigeria
Pharmaceutical Switzerland
Pharmaceutical Denmark

Oil and Natural Gas Corpor:Energy India
Oracle Tech us
Petrobras Qil Brazil
Pfizer Pharmaceutical US

Power Grid Corporation of hEnergy India

Procter & Gamble
Reliance Industries

Consumer GoocUS
Energy India

Sample

us
Global
MICs
Global
Netherlands
us
Germany
us
MICs
Global
Global
MICs
us
Global
us

us
France
us
MICs
Global
MICs
Global
us
MICs
Global
us
Global
Global
MICs
Global
Global
Global
Global
MICs
Global
MICs
Global
Denmark

us

Global
MICs
Global
MICs

Net Income (C
FY2016
5.95b
2.37b
.06b
45.69b
1.65b
12.98b
4.28b
24.07b
.92b
-6.39b
A2b
No data
3.52b
-.50b
10.74b
8.70b
5.09b
5.32b
.49b
2.82b
1.10b
7.84b
10.22b
.07b
19.48b
7.96b
11.87b
10.32b
.07b
16.54b
4.29b
3.92b
20.54b
-.19b
8.40b
.09b
6.71b
5.39b
1.94b
8.90b
-4.56b
7.22b
.90b
10.51b
4.49b



Rio Tinto

Roche

Samsung

Seplat Petroleum
Shell

Tata Consultancy
Telecom ltalia
TOTAL

Toyota
UnitedHealth
Vale

Verizon

Visa

Walmart

Full company sample

Mining

UK

Pharmaceutical Switzerland

Tech

Qil

Qil
Technology
Telecom
Qil
Automotive
Healthcare
Materials
Telecom
Finance
Retail

Total payouts of full sample

US companies

South Korea
Nigeria
Netherlands
India

Italy

France
Japan

us

Brazil

us

us

us

Global SP 100 Top 25 Most Profitable Companies

Top 25 Total Payouts

Pandemic Profiteers
Total payouts of Pandemic Profiteers

Pharmaceutical companies

Global
Global
Global

Global
MICs
Italy
Global
Global
us
MICs
us
us
Global

4.62b
9.43b
18.62b
-.16b
4.58b
3.66b
1.91b
6.20b
20.58b
7.02b
4.09b
13.13b
5.99b
14.69b

406.24b

294.97b

250.46b

245.70b

55.15b



slobal)

FY2017
5.31b
3.03b
-.19%b
48.35b
2.48b
29.45b
7.30b
44.94b
.59b
5.89b
3.39%

No data
9.90b
9.20b
9.61b
22.71b
7.84b
6.62b
.55b
4.16b
-.53b
19.71b
15.93b
.03b
12.66b
8.63b
5.75b
9.60b
.16b
1.30b
6.44b
2.39b
25.49b
.36b
7.34b
.09b
7.70b
6.15b
3.77b
9.34b
.13b
21.31b
1.15b
15.33b
4.61b

FY2018

5.69b
10.07b
.13b
59.53b
2.97b
19.37b
5.39b
4.02b
A7b
3.71b
9.38b
.18b
1.23b
14.82b
A11b
11.73b
7.84b
-.59b
1.07b
2.48b
3.43b
20.84b
22.11b
.04b
30.74b
11.12b
8.73b
21.05b
.01b
15.30b
7.28b
6.22b
16.57b
.61b
10.30b
.05b
12.61b
5.93b
3.40b
3.83b
6.66b
11.15b
1.26b
9.75b
5.54b

FY2019

7.88b
11.59b
-.01b
55.26b
2.91b
13.90b
9.45Db
81.42b
.06b
9.41Db
4.03b
A7b
1.67b
2.92b
11.62b
13.06b
8.08b
6.63b
.56Db
4.34b
2.66Db
14.34b
18.49b
.01b
34.34b
11.24b
9.43b
21.05b
1.51b
15.12b
8.05b
9.84b
39.24b
.64b
13.02b
.04b
11.73b
5.85b
4.40b
11.08b
9.99b
16.27b
1.45b
3.90b
5.71b

6.96b
13.18b
.30b
58.42b
3.25b
11.99b
1.20b
22.32b
-5.99b
7.96b
-21.94b
A7b
2.26b
-8.70b
11.21b
11.51b
7.23b
8.26b
.52b
4.27b
1.57b
7.17b
23.52b
.03b
31.53b
11.83b
7.88b
23.66b
-.18b
15.19b
4.98b
10.48b
44.28b
.95b
14.28b
.02b
7.21b
6.25b
1.45b
10.14b
-6.20b
14.17b
1.40b
13.03b
5.23b

2.27b
7.78b
42b
44.74b
1.28b
5.89b
.01b
-23.45b

-21.21b

1.16b
-4.67b

5.14b
2.69b
4.98b

.33b

.89b
-1.69b
10.08b

13.80b
6.58b
2.54b
10.77b

9.42b
.59b
6.22b
21.77b
.70b
6.21b
.01b
4.04b
3.40b

-9.35b
6.83b
.27b

3.72b
0

.02b
12.15b
A4Tb
11.80b
2.81b
0

.16b
4.13b
4.61b

No data

0
8.03b
4.75b
2.60b
1.73b
1.84b

.45b
1.68b
.00b
12.45b

0

.02b

0
3.03b
5.26b
4.93b

.34b
8.62b
1.96b
5.12b

11.01b
1.44b
6.83b
12b
6.48b
3.38b

.74b
2.54b

0
7.32b

A7b
7.44b

.91b

Total Dividends Paid

FY2020 (1Q1/Q2 20:FY2016 FY2017

4.11b
0

.04b
12.77b
.62b
12.04b
3.31b
0

.14b
2.91b
6.15b

No data

0
8.13b
5.51b
2.88b
2.15b
2.05b

.40b
1.87b
A12b
13.00b

0

.01b

0
3.40b
5.51b
5.07b

.03b
8.94b
2.53b
5.17b

11.85b
1.02b
7.31b

.07b
6.50b
3.04b
2.37b
2.63b

0
7.66b

.20b
7.24b

.01b

FY2018

5.58b
0
.02b
13.71b
.68b
13.41b
3.26b
0
.50b
5.22b
6.70b
.00b
0
8.50b
5.97b
3.35b
2.26b
2.04b
49b
3.53b
.02b
13.80b
0
.01b
0
4.21b
5.67b
5.54b
.03b
9.49b
3.11b
5.17b
12.70b
.78b
7.24b
.08b
6.97b
2.92b
1.46b
3.07b
.61b
7.98b
AT7b
7.31b
.50b



8.76b
8.86b
38.70b
27b
12.98b
4.06b
1.35b
8.63b
16.42b
10.56b
5.32b
30.10b
6.70b
13.64b

572.32b

397.56b

317.04b

264.66b

53.02b

13.64b
10.67b
39.43b
.15b
23.35b
3.97b
-1.62b
11.45b
23.48b
11.99b
6.63b
15.53b
10.30b
9.86b

572.61b

351.07b

402.41b

319.42b

67.56b

8.01b
13.94b
18.63b
.28b
15.84b
4.54b
1.03b
11.27b
16.99b
13.84b
-1.66b
19.27b
12.08b
6.67b

655.06b

462.15b

375.22b

391.15b

80.64b

7.20b
13.68b
18.10b
.07b
-11.31b
4.13b
1.17b
-2.94b
14.99b
17.10b
1.17b
19.15b
11.75b
17.90b

496.39b

416.18b

304.65b

426.55b

73.94b

3.32b
8.08b
4.58b
-.08b
-18.16b
.93b
.76b
-8.34b
1.47b
10.02b
1.14b
8.86b
8.73b
10.47b

152.20b

168.22b

108.55b

207.27b

40.26b

2.73b
6.80b
2.59b

.02b
9.68b
1.41b

.24b
2.79b
6.28b
2.26b

.26b
9.26b
1.35b
6.29b

203.03b

131.76b

145.17b

118.39b

41.44b

4.25b
7.18b
6.37b
0
10.88b
1.43b
.28b
2.92b
5.72b
2.77b
1.41b
9.47b
1.58b
6.22b

219.22b

137.99b

156.14b

122.20b

42.59b

5.36b
7.21b
9.16b
.06b
15.68b
1.46b
.29b
5.24b
5.90b
3.32b
3.21b
9.77b
1.92b
6.12b

249.06b

148.64b

177.30b

133.94b

45.32b



Repurchase of Common Stock

FY2019 FY2020 (T Q1/Q2 202FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 (TTNV
6.37b 6.70b 3.52b 6.01b 1.41b 12.01b .63b .67b
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

.03b .04b .04b 0 0 0 0 0
14.12b 14.05b 10.57b 31.29b 32.97b 72.38b 66.90b 76.04b
1.49b 1.13b .63b 42b .60b 1.31b .46b .95b
14.89b 14.93b 7.47b .51b .46b .61b 2.42b 7.66b
3.30b 3.41b .03b 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 1.35b 4.85b 9.46b

.67b .21b .01b 0 .01b .01b .01b
6.76b 6.88b 11b 11b 17b 5.41b .14b
6.95b 7.95b 4.22b 0 .34b .36b 1.51b 2.21b
.01b .01b No data No data 0 0 0

0 0 0 1.56b 11.72b 4.40b 6.87b 8.58b
8.96b 9.26b 4.80b 0 0 .60b 4.04b 3.74b
5.98b 6.02b 4.47b 4.30b 18.25b 21.58b 3.39b
3.74b 3.94b 2.03b 5.00b 5.44b 5.32b .50b A42b
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.60b 2.61b 1.32b 4.53b 4.43b .10b 11b .10b
.75b .70b .70b 0 0 0 0 0
4.00b 3.91b 0 0 0 0 0
.29b .22b 0 0 0 0 0 0
14.65b 14.87b 7.43b .98b .75b .63b .59b .48b
0 0 0 .01b 5.22b 16.09b 6.54b 7.72b

.02b .01b 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 3.69b 4.85b 9.08b 18.40b 27.14b
4.70b 6.19b 3.22b 7.00b 6.88b 8.00b 9.96b 5.14b
5.71b 5.76b 2.89b 3.63b 4.53b 4.61b 1.63b .45b
5.58b 5.56b 2.81b 2.59b 3.62b 10.73b 13.58b 12.23b
.00b .00b .25b .08b .13b 0 0
9.92b 10.16b 5.16b 8.98b 6.36b 5.87b 6.75b 4.47b
3.50b 1.25b 0 .37b .08b .34b .06b .09b
5.70b 5.93b 3.13b 3.43b 4.01b 9.09b 4.78b 3.74b
13.81b 15.14b 7.74b 15.97b 11.79b 10.72b 19.54b 22.97b
.67b .57b .37b .19b 0 0 0 0
7.47b 8.13b 8.13b 0 3.38b 6.97b 10.09b 10.41b
.05b .01b .00b 0 0 0 0 0
6.65b 6.99b 6.99b 1.11b 5.49b 2.04b 5.53b 3.09b
2.92b 2.97b 1.89b 2.14b 2.72b 2.39b 2.30b 2.42b
1.91b 1.10b .07b 0 0 .58b .00b
2.93b 3.14b 10.53b 3.84b 11.85b 36.64b 19.91b
1.86b 1.46b .81b 0 0 0 0 0
8.04b 8.21b 4.22b 5.00b 5.00b 12.20b 8.87b 0
.65b .59b 0 0 0 0 0
7.50b 7.79b 4.00b 5.20b 7.00b 5.00b 7.41b

.51b .61b 0 0 0 0 0



5.40b
7.69b
8.35b
.06b
15.20b
4.24b
.31b
7.01b
5.82b
3.93b

10.02b
2.27b
6.10b

262.03b

157.50b

184.86b

143.98b

47.27b

6.06b
8.13b
8.04b
.06b
12.38b
3.46b
44b
5.97b
5.77b
4.26b

10.13b
2.57b
6.07b

261.72b

163.27b

184.26b

149.38b

49.09b

3.61b
8.13b
4.01b

.03b
4.88b

.30b

.40b
4.04b
3.08b
2.21b

5.09b
2.00b
3.06b

130.96b

78.67b

98.90b

76.98b

33.03b

.55b
6.40b

.16b

6.93b
1.28b

7.16b
4.11b

150.44b

131.73b

99.30b

124.01b

27.22b

2.08b
.40b
7.82b

72b

6.31b
1.50b

6.89b
8.30b

169.60b

139.47b

114.11b

124.18b

25.38b

5.39b
A47b
.79b

5.06b
2.46b

4.33b
4.22b
4.50b
1.00b

7.19b

8.30b

278.28b

240.87b

181.32b

237.59b

44.06b

1.55b
1.04b

11.36b
2.31b

2.81b
4.96b
5.50b

8.61b
7.41b

311.68b

261.70b

201.81b

263.44b

29.90b

272.13b

235.98b

194.17b

223.31b

16.48b



Q1/Q2 2020 FY2016

.66b
0

58.41b
.00b
5.48b

6.74b

163.4%
0.0%
23.81%
95.1%
54.3%
94.9%
65.7%
0.0%
18.42%
166.3%

.82b  4009.6%

3.51b
1.60b

.27b
0
.07b
0

.31b
4.06b

15.35b
.79b
21b
4.23b

2.42b
.01b
1.28b
12.85b

4.47b

.15b
1.24b

No data

44.3%
1716.1%
85.8%
87.4%
34.0%
119.9%
91.16%
59.7%
0.16%
171.3%
0.1%
25.27%
19.0%
126.1%
74.8%
72.8%
823.12%
106.4%
54.4%
218.3%
131.3%
958.5%
81.3%
126.93%
113.0%
102.5%
41.96%
146.8%
0.00%
170.7%
18.58%
108.9%
20.30%

FY2017

103.9%
0.0%
120.42%
94.6%
49.2%
42.4%
45.3%
0.0%
24.13%
51.3%
191.7%

No data

118.4%
88.4%
102.1%
36.6%
27.4%
97.9%
72.93%
45.0%
121.62%
69.8%
32.8%
37.30%
38.3%
119.2%
174.5%
90.5%
65.41%
1177.0%
40.6%
383.5%
92.7%
284.53%
145.6%
72.77%
155.6%
93.6%
62.86%
69.4%
0.00%
59.4%
17.65%
81.2%
0.18%

309.4%
0.0%
18.05%
144.6%
67.3%
72.4%
60.5%
33.5%
300.95%
145.5%
75.2%
2.45%
357.6%
61.4%
22016.4%
73.9%
28.9%
459.4%
46.00%
142.3%
0.49%
69.2%
72.8%
22.44%
29.5%
109.8%
117.8%
77.3%
2484.6%
100.4%
47.4%
229.3%
141.3%
128.88%
137.9%
151.97%
71.4%
89.6%
42.96%
390.1%
9.19%
180.9%
36.95%
146.8%
9.02%

Shareholder Payouts as % Net Earnings

FY2018 FY2019

88.7%
0.0%
325.00%
146.6%
67.0%
124.5%
34.9%
6.0%
1148.22%
129.3%
210.1%
8.66%
412.1%
444.5%
237.1%
32.5%
0.0%
40.9%
135.69%
92.1%
11.06%
106.3%
35.4%
133.33%
53.6%
130.5%
77.8%
91.0%
0.10%
110.2%
44.2%
106.4%
85.0%
104.34%
134.8%
115.73%
103.8%
89.2%
56.62%
357.1%
18.66%
103.9%
45.03%
320.8%
8.98%

105.9%
0.0%
12.88%
154.2%
63.9%
188.4%
283.8%
42.4%
103.7%
88.2%
146.3%
8.13%
379.1%
249.3%
83.8%
37.9%
0.0%
32.8%
135.75%
91.7%
13.74%
214.0%
32.8%
44.61%
86.1%
95.8%
78.9%
75.2%
100.6%
96.4%
26.8%
92.2%
86.1%
60.03%
129.9%
52.31%
139.8%
86.1%
76.22%
227.3%
123.5%
57.95%
41.88%
116.6%
11.67%

105.9%
0.0%
23.8%
144.6%
63.9%
94.9%
60.5%
6.0%
103.7%
129.3%
191.7%
8.1%
357.6%
249.3%
102.1%
37.9%
27.4%
97.9%
91.2%
91.7%
11.1%
106.3%
32.8%
37.3%
38.3%
119.2%
78.9%
77.3%
100.6%
106.4%
44.2%
218.3%
92.7%
128.9%
134.8%
115.7%
113.0%
89.6%
56.6%
227.3%
9.2%
103.9%
37.0%
116.6%
9.0%

FY2020 (TTMEDIAN 5 YR{Q1/Q2 2020

183.8%
0.0%

154.2%

49.5%
219.9%
433.0%
128.7%

123.8%

301.8%
237.0%

44.7%
0.0%
27.8%

0.0%
557.9%
40.3%

111.3%
39.0%
122.3%
65.4%

80.5%

2.5%
70.9%
94.6%
52.9%

6.3%

92.2%

108.6%
61.7%



138.24b

127.37b

107.00b

117.88b

7.21b

59.0%
78.0%
48.3%
113.7%
215.0%
38.6%
12.6%
45.1%
64.2%
50.5%
6.43%
70.6%
142.0%
70.8%

87.0%

353.47b

89.3%

97.6%
244.48b

98.7%
242.40b

124.5%

72.3%
85.5%
36.7%
0.00%
89.3%
35.2%
21.0%
33.8%
73.3%
40.5%
26.48%
31.5%
126.4%
106.4%

67.9%

388.82b

69.8%

85.2%
270.25b

93.1%
246.38b

128.2%

78.8%
72.0%
25.2%
40.18%
88.8%
98.6%
118.1%
83.6%
43.1%
65.2%
63.43%
62.9%
88.4%
146.2%

92.1%

527.33b

111.0%

89.1%
358.62b

116.3%
371.52b

132.3%

86.8%
62.7%
44.8%
21.19%
167.7%
144.09%
30.5%
87.2%
63.4%
68.2%
100.00%
52.0%
90.0%
202.6%

87.6%

573.71b

90.7%

103.0%
386.66b

104.2%
407.42b

95.7%

95.0%
74.8%
44.4%
77.07%
283.7%
83.80%
37.3%
359.8%
64.6%
40.6%
0.00%
52.9%
97.2%
49.2%

107.5%

533.85b

95.9%

124.2%
378.42b

87.4%
372.69b

88.7%

78.8%
74.8%
44.4%
40.2%
167.7%
83.8%
30.5%
83.6%
64.2%
50.5%
26.5%
52.9%
97.2%
106.4%

88.4%)
443.66b
91.3%)

99.8%)
311.45b

99.9%)
307.54b

113.9%|

115.0%

87.6%
132.2%
137.4%

32.1%

52.5%
155.8%
209.0%

39.0%

0.0%

57.5%
100.0%

36.1%

176.9%

122.5%

189.7%

94.0%

99.9%



Total Q1/ FY2019 BEFY2016-2019 BBs anMEDIAN FYs2016-2019

4.18b
0

.04b
68.98b
.63b
12.95b
.03b
6.74b
0

0
5.05b
0
3.51b
6.40b

2.30b

1.38b
.70b

7.74b
4.06b

15.35b
4.01b
3.10b
7.04b

7.58b
.01b
4.41b
20.59b
37b
12.60b
.00b
7.14b
3.13b

.81b
4.22b

7.00b
0

.03b
81.02b
1.95b
17.31b
3.30b
4.85b
.68b
12.17b
8.46b
.01b
6.87b
13.00b
27.56b
4.24b
0
2.72b
.75b
4.00b
.29b
15.25b
6.54b
.02b
18.40b
14.67b
7.34b
19.15b
.00b
16.66b
3.56b
10.48b
33.35b
.67b
17.56b
.05b
12.18b
5.22b
2.49b
39.58b
1.86b
16.91b
.65b
12.50b
.51b

133.7%
0.0%
72.1%
119.9%
60.6%
83.6%
52.9%
3.0%
162.5%
137.4%
200.9%
5.6%
238.0%
266.5%
169.6%
55.3%
28.1%
108.9%
82.0%
75.9%
5.8%
88.0%
34.1%
31.3%
33.9%
122.6%
97.8%
83.9%
444.3%
108.3%
45.8%
223.8%
112.0%
206.7%
136.4%
121.3%
108.4%
91.6%
49.8%
252.0%
4.6%
137.3%
27.8%
127.8%
9.0%



3.82b
9.59b
4.01b

.03b
6.78b

.30b

.40b
4.65b
3.08b
3.90b

5.09b
8.73b
3.78b

269.20b

205.90b

194.86b

40.24b

6.95b
8.73b
8.35b
.06b
26.56b
6.55b
.31b
9.82b
10.78b
9.43b

10.02b
10.88b
13.51b

1843.33b

1260.00b

1267.72b

75.5%
75.0%
40.7%
30.7%
128.5%
68.6%
25.7%
64.3%
63.8%
57.9%
45.0%
57.5%
108.2%
126.3%

83.7%



Company Name Index ConsEBITDA [LTM] ($USDmm, Historic Screening (

1 Apple Inc. (NasdaqGS:AAPL) S&P Globa
2 Microsoft Corporation (Nasda S&P Globa
3 Alphabet Inc. (NasdaqGS:GOO S&P Globa
4 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. S&P Globa
5 Royal Dutch Shell plc (ENXTA S&P Globa
6 Intel Corporation (NasdagqGS:l S&P Globa
7 Toyota Motor Corporation (TSES&P Globa
8 Amazon.com, Inc. (NasdaqGS: S&P Globa
9 Walmart Inc. (NYSE:WMT) S&P Globa
10 Chevron Corporation (NYSE:C\S&P Globa
11 Exxon Mobil Corporation (NYS S&P Globa
12 Johnson & Johnson (NYSE:JN.S&P Globa
13 TOTAL SE (ENXTPA:FP) S&P Globa
14 Deutsche Telekom AG (XTRA:LS&P Globa
15 Roche Holding AG (SWX:ROG)S&P Globa

16 BP PLC (LSE:BP.) S&P Global
17 BHP Group (ASX:BHP) S&P Globa
18 Pfizer Inc. (NYSE:PFE) S&P Globa
19 Nestlé S.A. (SWX:NESN) S&P Globa

20 The Procter & Gamble CompanS&P Globa
21 Merck & Co., Inc. (NYSE:MRK) S&P Globa
22 Rio Tinto Group (LSE:RIO) S&P Globa
23 Novartis AG (SWX:NOVN) S&P Globa
24 International Business Machine S&P Globa
25 LVMH Moét Hennessy - Louis \S&P Globa

$77,305
$65,755
$48,300
$47,387
$41,955
$38,119
$37,544
$36,270
$34,191
$28,558
$28,253
$27,210
$27,016
$26,489
$25,450
$23,602
$23,585
$20,530
$19,284
$19,059
$19,058
$18,755
$18,102
$15,295
$14,911

1) Index Cc
2) EBITDA



riteria (Run on July 15, 2020)
nstituents (All Listings): S&P Global 100 Index (*OQl)
[LTM] ($USDmm, Historical rate): is greater than O (Unreported data set to 0)
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